
Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Cate
gory 

Category of Shareholder No of 
Shareholder

s

No of fully paid 
up equity 

shares held

Shareholding 
as a % of 
total no of 

shares (As a 
% of 

(A+B+C2))

Shareholding 
as a % 

assuming full 
conversion of 

convertible 
Securities (as a 

Number of 
equity shares 

held in 
dematerialize

d form

Total as a % 
of (A+B+C)

No.

Class X Total
(I) (II) (III) (IV) (VIII) (XII) (XVIII)

(A) Promoter & Promoter Group 14 25870288 23.29 25870288 25870288 23.29 23.29 0 25870288
(B) Public 214056 84544296 76.10 84544296 84544296 76.10 76.10 0 84137463
(C) Non Promoter-Non Public
(C1) Shares underlying DRs 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
(C2) Shares held by Employes Tru 1 687611 0.62 687611 687611 0.62 0.62 0 687611

Total: 214071 111102195 100.01 111102195 111102195 100.01 100.01 0 110695362

(IX) (XIII)

Shareholding Pattern 31 December 2025

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of 
securities

Number 
of 

Locked 
in 

Shares

No of Voting Rights



Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Cate
gory 

Category & Name of the Shareholder No of 
Shareholder

s

No of fully 
paid up 
equity 

shares held

Total No of 
Shares Held (VIII 

= V+VI+VII)

Shareholdin
g as a % of 
total no of 

shares 
(calculated 

as per 
  

No of 
Shares 
Underly

ing 
Outstan

ding 

Total No of 
shares on fully 
diluted basis 

(including 
warrants, ESOP, 

Convertible 
  

Shareholding 
as a % 

assuming full 
conversion of 

convertible 
Securities (as a 

  

Number of 
equity shares 

held in 
dematerialize

d form

Total as a % 
of (A+B+C)

(I) (IV) (V) (VIII) (IX) (XI) (XII) (XIII) XIX
(1) Indian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(1a) Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 10 4811888 4811888 4.33 4.33 0 4811888 4.33 4811888
(1a) A AMALA REDDY 1 3680 3680 0 0 0 3680 0 3680
(1a) B V S RATNA KUMARI 1 15600 15600 0.01 0.01 0 15600 0.01 15600
(1a) B ASHOK REDDY 1 300 300 0 0 0 300 0 300
(1a) VENKAT RAMA MOHAN REDDY BODANAPU 1 402620 402620 0.36 0.36 0 402620 0.36 402620
(1a) BODANAPU AVANTI REDDY 1 89470 89470 0.08 0.08 0 89470 0.08 89470
(1a) BODANAPU GANESH VENKAT KRISHNA 1 1922190 1922190 1.73 1.73 0 1922190 1.73 1922190
(1a) BODANAPU SRI VAISHNAVI 1 1793008 1793008 1.61 1.61 0 1793008 1.61 1793008
(1a) SUCHARITHA BODANAPU 1 373820 373820 0.34 0.34 0 373820 0.34 373820
(1a) D. NAGESWARA REDDY 1 172800 172800 0.16 0.16 0 172800 0.16 172800
(1a) CAROL ANN REDDY 1 38400 38400 0.03 0.03 0 38400 0.03 38400
(1b) Central Government/State Government(s) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(1c) Financial Institutions/Banks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(1d) Any Other 4 21058400 21058400 18.95 18.95 0 21058400 18.95 21058400
(1d) VINEYARD POINT SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED 1 14000000 14000000 12.6 12.6 0 14000000 12.6 14000000
(1d) INFOCAD ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED 1 7000000 7000000 6.3 6.3 0 7000000 6.3 7000000
(1d) INFOCAD ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED 1 51650 51650 0.05 0.05 0 51650 0.05 51650
(1d) VINEYARD POINT SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED 1 6750 6750 0.01 0.01 0 6750 0.01 6750

Sub-Total (A)(1) 14 25870288 25870288 23.28 23.28 0 25870288 23.28 25870288
(2) Foreign 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(2a) Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/Foreign Individuals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(2b) Government 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(2c) Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(2d) Foreign Portfolio Investor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(2e) Any Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (A)(2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A 14 25870288 25870288 23.28 23.28 0 25870288 23.28 25870288

Number of 
Voting Rights 
held in each 

class of 
securities

(X)



Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

Category Category & Name of the Shareholder No of 
Sharehol

ders

No of fully 
paid up 
equity 

shares held

Total No of 
Shares Held 

(IV+V+VI)

Sharehold
ing as a % 
of total no 
of shares 
(A+B+C2)

Total No of 
shares on fully 
diluted basis 

(including 
warrants, ESOP, 

 

Sharehold
ing as a % 
assuming 

full 
conversio

  

Number of 
equity 

shares held 
in 

dematerializ
 (I) (III) (IV) (VII) (VIII) (XI) (XII) XVIII

(1) Institutions (Domestic) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(1a) Mutual Funds 22 35536920 35536920 31.99 35536920 31.99 35536920
(1a) ICICI PRUDENTIAL MUTUAL FUND - ICICI PRUDENTIAL 1 4241826 4241826 3.82 4241826 3.82 4241826
(1a) DSP NIFTY500 FLEXICAP QUALITY 30 ETF 1 6525566 6525566 5.87 6525566 5.87 6525566
(1a) ADITYA BIRLA SUN LIFE TRUSTEE PRIVATE LIMITED A  1 2932468 2932468 2.64 2932468 2.64 2932468
(1a) HDFC MUTUAL FUND - HDFC DIVIDEND YIELD FUND 1 6716565 6716565 6.05 6716565 6.05 6716565
(1a) KOTAK SMALL CAP FUND 1 3539833 3539833 3.19 3539833 3.19 3539833
(1a) NIPPON LIFE INDIA TRUSTEE LTD-A/C NIPPON INDIA 1 4060942 4060942 3.66 4060942 3.66 4060942
(1a) TATA MUTUAL FUND - TATA NIFTY INDIA DIGITAL EXC 1 2309232 2309232 2.08 2309232 2.08 2309232
(1a) BANDHAN VALUE FUND 1 2287108 2287108 2.06 2287108 2.06 2287108
(1b) Venture Capital Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(1c) Alternate Investment Funds 16 2728297 2728297 2.46 2728297 2.46 2728297
(1c) CLARUS CAPITAL I 1 1454469 1454469 1.31 1454469 1.31 1454469
(1d) Banks 1 85 85 0 85 0 85
(1e) Insurance Companies 13 5608018 5608018 5.05 5608018 5.05 5608018
(1e) LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 1 3447858 3447858 3.1 3447858 3.1 3447858
(1f) Provident Funds/Pension Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(1g) Asset Reconstruction Companies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(1h) Soveregin Wealth Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(1i) NBFC Registered with RBI 4 6120 6120 0.01 6120 0.01 6120
(1j) Other Financial Insutitions 1 10 10 0 10 0 10
(1k) Any Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)(1) 57 43879450 43879450 39.51 43879450 39.51 43879450
(2) Institutions (Foreign) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(2a) Foreign Direct Investment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(2b) Foreign Venture Capital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(2c) Sovereign Wealth Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(2d) Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I 163 16236315 16236315 14.61 16236315 14.61 16236315
(2d) VANGUARD EMERGING MARKETS STOCK INDEX FUN   1 1130838 1130838 1.02 1130838 1.02 1130838
(2d) VANGUARD TOTAL INTERNATIONAL STOCK INDEX FU 1 1236719 1236719 1.11 1236719 1.11 1236719
(2d) RBC EMERGING MARKETS SMALL-CAP EQUITY FUND 1 1369855 1369855 1.23 1369855 1.23 1369855
(2e) Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II 13 739442 739442 0.67 739442 0.67 739442
(2f) Overseas Depositories (holding DRs) (balancing figure) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(2g) Any Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)(2) 176 16975757 16975757 15.28 16975757 15.28 16975757
(3) Central Government/State Government(s)/President of Ind 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(3a) Central Government / President of India 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(3b) State Government / Governor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(3c) Shareholding by Companies or Bodies Corporate where C       2 1211 1211 0 1211 0 1211



Sub-Total (B)(3) 2 1211 1211 0 1211 0 1211
(4) Non-Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(4a) Associate companies / Subsidiaries 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(4b) Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directo    0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(4c) Key Managerial Personnel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(4d) Relatives of promoters (other than � immediate relatives�  o           0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(4e) Trusts where any person belonging to 'Promoter and Prom           0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(4f) Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) 1 85491 85491 0.08 85491 0.08 85491
(4g) Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs   204493 15128279 15128279 13.62 15128279 13.62 14973716
(4h) Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in exces     15 1033529 1033529 0.93 1033529 0.93 1033529
(4i) Non Resident Indians (NRIs) 5306 5126645 5126645 4.61 5126645 4.61 5054045
(4j) Foreign Nationals 47 349294 349294 0.31 349294 0.31 333244
(4k) Foreign Companies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(4l) Bodies Corporate 1267 1414531 1414531 1.27 1414531 1.27 1413031
(4m) Any Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(4m) CLEARING MEMBERS 2 237 237 0 237 0 237
(4m) H U F 2678 371471 371471 0.33 371471 0.33 371471
(4m) TRUSTS 12 178401 178401 0.16 178401 0.16 16281

Sub-Total (B)(4) 213821 23687878 23687878 21.31 23687878 21.31 23281045
Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)+(B 214056 84544296 84544296 76.1 84544296 76.1 84137463







Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter - Non Public Shareholder

Catego
ry 

Category & Name of the Shareholder No of 
Shareho

lders

No of fully paid 
up equity 

shares held

Total No of 
Shares Held 

(IV+V+VI)

Shareholding 
as a % of 
total no of 

shares 
(A+B+C2)

Total No of 
shares on fully 
diluted basis 

(including 
warrants, 

 

Shareholding as 
a % assuming 
full conversion 
of convertible 

Securities (as a 
  

Number of 
equity 

shares held 
in 

demateriali
 Total as a % 

of (A+B+C)

(I) (III) (IV) (VII) (VIII) (XI) (XII) (XVIII)
(1) Custodian/DR Holder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(2) Employee Benefit Trust (under SEBI(Sha      1 687611 687611 0.62 0.62 687611 0.62 687611

Total Non-Promoter-Non Public Share    1 687611 687611 0.62 0.62 687611 0.62 687611

Number of 
Voting Rights 
held in each 

class of 
securities

(IX)



No of Shareholders No of shares
21 18693

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given hear along with details such as number of shareholders, 



Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits
Board approved limits Limits utilized Date

As on shareholding date 100 20.2           
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100 22.47           
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100 26.22           
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100 28.61           
As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100 33.01           
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